Assembly Bill 563

Date published: November 21, 1967

CHAPTER 172, LAWS OF 1967

AN ACT to amend 63.03 (1) (v) of the statutes, relating to an exemption from the county civil service for trainees.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

63.03 (1) (v) of the statutes is amended to read:

63.03 (1) (v) Persons between the ages of 16 and 22 years of age or older who perform training or services, or both, under a work experience program developed by the county or developed under federal auspices or sponsorship. Persons qualifying under this paragraph shall not be eligible for benefits under ch. 108.

Approved November 4, 1967.